17/07/2018 English NV.docx

Translated from French

igiish in v.docx

Permanent Mission of Senegal to the United Nations

New York, 16 July 2018

Ref.: REPSEN/NY/YD/mdfd

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Senegal to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the United Nations (Division for Palestinian Rights) and, with reference to the meeting of the Committee on the Exercise of the Inalienable Rights of the Palestinian People scheduled for 23 July 2018, has the honour to inform it that Senegal has decided to nominate H.E. Mr. Cheikh Niang, Ambassador and Permanent Representative of Senegal to the United Nations, to continue the term as Chair of the Committee begun by his predecessor, Ambassador Fodé Seck.

1

The Permanent Mission would be grateful if the Secretariat could bring the foregoing to the attention of Member States.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Senegal to the United Nations takes this opportunity to convey to the Secretariat of the United Nations (Division for Palestinian Rights) the renewed assurances of its highest consideration.

Secretariat of the United Nations
Department of Political Affairs
Division for Palestinian Rights
New York